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LORIDA TECH

2017-2018 Graduates- Post-Graduation Survey Data

Campus: v Level: v
Melbourne Vv All v
Post-Graduation Status 100%
Status Count  Percentage 71.56%
Employed 619 71.56%
0%
Continuing Education 194 22.43% %
Seeking Employment 38 4.39% 22.43%
Military 8 0.92% - 4.39% 0.92% 0.69%
Other 6 069% "
Employed Continuing Seeking Military Other
Total 865 100.00% Education Employment

If Employed or Continuing Your Education,

How Prepared Were You?

5ow Prepared Count Percentage
Exceptionally Well Prepared 42  19.18%
More than Adequately Prepared 95  43.38%
Adequately Prepared 67 30.59%
Less than Adequately Prepared 10 4.57%
Not at All Prepared 5 2.28%
Total 219 100.00%

Less than Adequately Prepared

Exceptionally Well Prepared

Adequately Prepared

More than Adequately Prepared

If Employed, How So?

Related to Major? @No @ VYes

FAuII or Part Time  Related to Major?  Count  Percentage

Full-Time No 84 13.57%

FulTime  Yes s sacses orire [N
Part-Time No 2 0.32% Part-Time I

Part-Time Yes 9 1.45%

Total 619 100.00%

0 200 400 600

If Employed, What is Your Salary? 25%

Eurrent Salary Count Percentage 20%

Less than $30,000 annually 21 11.93%

$30,000 - $39,999 annually 16 9.09% 15%

$40,000 - $49,999 annually 23 13.07% 0%

$50,000 - $59,999 annually 27  15.34%

$60,000 - $69,999 annually 43 2443% 5%

$70,000 - $79,999 annually 17 9.66%

$80,000 - $89,999 annually 12 6.82% o S P
$90,000 - $99,999 annually 5  2.84% Ba Q’q@ %@9‘% goqsa‘a %@9"’ Qqsﬁ %@9‘5 @9‘5 R &
$100,000 or more annually 12 682% ¥ @ @ & @  © & R
Total 176 100.00% S S ST U
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CFLORIDA TECH

2017-2018 Graduates- Post-Graduation Survey Data

Campus: v Level: v
Melbourne NV Underaraduate NV
Post-Graduation Status 100%
Status Count  Percentage
v 63.56%
Employed 300 63.56%
R . 50%
Continuing Education 142 30.08% 30.08%
Seeking Employment 22 4.66%
Military 4 0.85% 4.66% 0.85% 0.85%
0% |
Other 4 0.85% o _ y
Total 472 100.00% Employed CE(()jntlnu.mg Seeking Military Other
ucation Employment

If Employed or Continuing Your Education,

How Prepared Were You?

5ow Prepared Count Percentage
Exceptionally Well Prepared 18 14.29%
More than Adequately Prepared 53  42.06%
Adequately Prepared 44 34.92%
Less than Adequately Prepared 8 6.35%
Not at All Prepared 3 2.38%
Total 126 100.00%

Less than Adequately Prepared Exceptionally Well Prepared

Adequately Prepared

More than Adequately Prepared

If Employed, How So?

Related to Major? @No @ VYes

Full or Part Time  Related to Major?  Count  Percentage

Full-Time No 50 16.67%

FUl-Time  Yes 28 s2ere  Frime I
Part-Time Yes 2 0.67% Part-Time |

Total 300 100.00%

0 100 200 300

If Employed, What is Your Salary? 30%

Current Salary Count Percentage

Less than $30,000 annually 15 16.48% 20%

$30,000 - $39,999 annually 7 7.69%

$40,000 - $49,999 annually 17  18.68%

$50,000 - $59,999 annually 16 17.58% 10%

$60,000 - $69,999 annually 26  28.57%

$70,000 - $79,999 annually 5 5.49%

$80,000 - $89,999 annually 3 330% P . . . o -~
$90,000 - $99,999 annually 1 1.10% &P P P P P o©

- 4 = %5& ,s;))o)‘ ,Syb‘q‘ /g’)q‘ /%(oq‘ ,g\q‘ /(sy‘bg‘ /5510)% ot
$100,000 or more annually 1 110% ¥ ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ®
: 0P WoP oP oP oP oP o® A
Total 91 100.00% % s g 5 ! < i s
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\I‘LUR"]A TECH  2017-2018 Graduates- Post-Graduation Survey Data

Campus: v Level: v
Melbourne v Graduate N4

Post-Graduation Status 100% I
. 0
Status Count  Percentage
Employed 319 81.17%
0%

Continuing Education 52 13.23% %

Seeking Employment 16 4.07% 13.23%

Military 4 1.02% ] 4.07% 1.02% 0.51%

0, |
Other 2 051% " o _ )
Total 393 100.00% Employed CE(()jntlnu.mg Seeking Military Other
ucation Employment

If Employed or Continuing Your Education, Less than Adequately Prepared
HOW Prepared Were YOU? Exceptionally Well Prepared
How Prepared Count  Percentage Adequately Prepared

Exceptionally Well Prepared 24 25.81%

More than Adequately Prepared 42  45.16%

Adequately Prepared 23 2473%

Less than Adequately Prepared 2 2.15%

Not at All Prepared 2 2.15%

Total 93 100.00% More than Adequately Prepared
If Employed, How So? Related to Major? @No @ VYes

Full or Part Time  Related to Major?  Count  Percentage

Full-Time No 34 10.66%

Ful-Time  Yes a6 ses2en i [
Part-Time No 2 0.63% Part-Time I

Part-Time Yes 7 2.19%

Total 319 100.00%

0 100 200 300

If Employed, What is Your Salary? 20%

Eurrent Salary Count Percentage

Less than $30,000 annually 6 7.06% 1o

$30,000 - $39,999 annually 9  10.59%

$40,000 - $49,999 annually 6  7.06% 1%

$50,000 - $59,999 annually 11 12.94%

$60,000 - $69,999 annually 17 20.00% o

$70,000 - $79,999 annually 12 14.12%

$80,000 - $89,999 annually 9 10.59% o S P
$90,000 - $99,999 annually 4  471% Ba Q’q@ %@9‘% goqsa‘a %@9"’ Qqsﬁ %@9‘3 @9‘5 O‘@o‘
$100,000 or more annually 11 1294% & ® & ® & ® N R
Total 85 100.00% S T O A S



